($10,000,000) and one billion dollars ($1,000,000,000) for protection and indemnity liability related 

to ferry operations; and 

WHEREAS, Exhibit A, attached and incorporated herein, summarizes the premium 

associated with this one-year renewal of seven hundred ninety-three thousand two hundred 

fourteen dollars ($793,214). 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes 

Kitsap Transit staff to renew and pay the liability and property insurance policies for Kitsap Transit’s 

passenger ferry vessels and facilities as provided in this resolution.